

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1932 OF 2002

Aher Babu Bhagwan & Anr.  
Appellant (s)

Appellant

Versus

Aher Ram @ Siddi Bhagwan (D) By  
Respondent (s)  
L.Rs.

Respondent

(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Choudhary, Adv. for  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master  
t Master(Kanwal Si  
Cour

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1932 OF 2002

Aher Babu Bhagwan & Anr.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Aher Ram @ Siddi Bhagwan (D) By  
L.Rs.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Having heard the counsel for the parties, we do not find any merit  
in this appeal. We agree with the findings recorded by the High Court.

The appeal is dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;  
August 23, 2005.

.....J.  
(S.B. SINHA)